OP \$90.00 4619309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Meats, LLC		12/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert S. File	
Street Address:	17397 Black Street	
City:	Vandalia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49095	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4619309	HOG WILD
Registration Number:	4619308	HOG WILD
Registration Number:	4367338	PORK DRUMMIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5155587790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-558-0200

Email: kconrad@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street

Addiess Eine II. +00 Loodst Otreet

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Assignment Bob File	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Zarley/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed Assignment US marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0056

900388744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pioneer Meats, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with an address of 915 E. Maple Road, Birmingham, Michigan 48009 US, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations set forth below:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOG WILD (stylized)	4,619,309	October 14, 2014
HOG WILD (word mark)	4,619,308	October 14, 2014
PORK DRUMMIES (word mark)	4,367,338	July 16, 2013

and

WHEREAS, Robert S. File, an individual, with an address of 17397 Black Street, Vandalia, Michigan 49095 US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, upon the receipt of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pioneer Meats, LLC does hereby assign unto Robert S. File, all rights, title and interest which Pioneer Meats, LLC has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Robert S. File, his successors and assigns.

Pioneer Meats, LLC

Date: 12-14-16

Robert S. File, Resident Agent,

Pioneer Meats, LLC

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0057